8

6

20

18

[Extension of Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee.]

Resolution extending the Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee's term of operation for an additional three months.

WHEREAS. On August 13, 2001, the Board of Supervisors passed resolution number 011153 establishing a Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee (JJAC); and,

WHEREAS. The JJAC is a three member committee made up of one member with at least ten years experience working with at risk youth, one member with an advance degree in law, criminal justice, public administration, social work, or related field, and at least five years experience working as a juvenile justice consultant or administrator, and one member with an advance degree in law, criminal justice, public administration, social work, or related field, and experience in working with young, at-risk women of color; and,

WHEREAS, The JJAC receives research and administrative assistance from the Office of Legislative Analyst; and,

WHEREAS, The JJAC will review and make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors on possible legislative and budgetary actions regarding a wide array of issues affecting young people involved in the juvenile justice system; and,

WHEREAS, The resolution establishing the JJAC specified a sunset date of September 1, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors adopted a six month extension for the committee on September 23rd; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends the Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee's term of operation for an additional 3 months.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	030439	Date Passed:
Resolution extendi three months.	ng the Juvenile Justic	e Advisory Committee's term of operation for an additional
March 25, 2003	Board of Supervisor Ayes: 8 - Ammiano Absent: 3 - Newson	, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick
J	File No. 030439	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 25, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	AFR 0 3 2003	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
*	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.